PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4995090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANAGNOSTOPOULO THEODOROS	05/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORDNANCE SURVEY LIMITED
Street Address:	EXPLORER HOUSE
Internal Address:	ADANAC DRIVE
City:	SOUTHAMPTON, HAMPSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SO16 0AS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15976517	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, msigur@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008605.00015		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSS A. DANNENBERG		
SIGNATURE:	/Ross Dannenberg/		
DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2018			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed - P533072US - Combined Assignment and Declaration#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 046317 FRAME: 0338** 504948343

COMBINED PATENT DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

TITLE OF INVENTION:	Spatioten	sporal Authentical	uon .	
	DECLARATIO	N	***************************************	
As the below named inventor, i here				
* This declaration	The attached application, o	\ P		
is directed to:	the atterned application, c	n.		
×	United States application of	r PCT international appl	ication number	
	15/976,517 filed			
The show identified explic	ation was made or authorized			
	ation was made of authorizet hal inventor or an original join		invention in the application	
 I believe that I am the origin I hereby acknowledge that 	any willful false statement ma	e misemes of a cleimes :	nunishabia under 18 i I S C	
	or of not more than five (5) y		prividence and a sister	
1001 By the O. Imposessing	ASSIGNMEN	***************************************	*****	
		•	sing the following	
WHEREAS, I, the below named investigation	tor/Assignor, nave invented	me above nivention, na	ang the tollowing	
application number and filing date:	O) us tone name E	ii (1 10 0010		
U.S. Application	No. <u>15/976,517</u> fi	ieu <u>wsy 10, 2018</u>		
If the above lines are blank, I hereby			ng date and application	
number above after they become king whereas, Ordnance Survey Limited			ed a place of business at	
Explorer House, Adanac Orive, Sout	. (Assignee), a Corporation,	and naming its offices of SE is decirous of accurd	log the entire debt title and	
interest in and to the aforesaid inva	ntions and in and to all applie	etions and Letters Paten	t therefor granted in the	
United States of America, and in an	and all countries foreign the	retn:	t titti sie. Grettens iii	
NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT W	AY CONCESN be it known th	at, for good and valuable	e consideration, including	
salary and/or payment for the maki	ne of inventions, or employee	henefits, the receipt an	d sufficiency of which is	
hereby acknowledged, I said Assign	ir, by these presents do sell, a	issian and transfer unto	said Assignee, its successors,	
assigns and legal representatives, th	e full and exclusive right, title	and interest for the ter	ritory of the United States of	
America and all countries foreign th	ereto, and throughout the wo	irld and in space, (includ	ling the right to apply for	
Letters Parent in foreign countries i	its own name and to claim a	ny priority rights for suc	h foreign applications to	
which such applications are entitled	under international conventi	ons, treatles, or otherwi	ise), in and to said inventions	
I and in and to all applications and Le	tters Patent granted therefor	, and all non-provisional	s, divisionals, reissues,	
I reexaminations, continuations, con-	inuation-in-parts and extensi	ons thereof, and in and	to all copyrights, trademarks	
with their associated goodwill, trad	e secrets, confidential informa	stion, and compilations,	necessary or useful to make,	
use, or sell the inventions.				
Thereby authorize and request the	Commissioner of Patents, and	any official whose duty	it is to issue patents, to	
issue all Letters Patent on said inve	itions or resulting therefrom	to said Assignee, or its s	uccessors and assigns, as	
assignee of the entire right, title an	d interest. I represent and wa	rrant that I have full righ	it to agree to, execute, and	
deliver this assignment.			to a securit Audinana do bo	
Lagree that I will without further co	asideration, but at the expen	se of Assignee, commun	nedte to sale Assignee, or its	
successors, assigns, or nominees, any and all facts known to me regarding said inventions whenever requested, and				
that I will execute all non-provisional, divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths, and generally do				
everything reasonable for said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent				
protection for said inventions in all countries.				
proceedings for said inventions in an	COURTIES.		*************	
	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	
INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR:		Oktion 12	CD	
Legal Name: Theodoros Ana		Citizenship	<u>GB</u>	
Residence: Southamptopy			1081200	
Signature:		Date: 35	105/2013	

PATENT REEL: 046317 FRAME: 0339

RECORDED: 06/07/2018